Contents

Foreword
Stavros Dimas, Commissioner for the Environment, Furopean Union \%
Hans van Ginkel, Former Rector, United Nations University and
United Nations Under-Secretary-General Vi
Klaus Topfer, Former Under-Secretary General of the United Nations and
Executive-Director, United Nations Environment Programme (1997 -2006) VI
Dedications VIl
Acknowledgements Xvii
Permissions and Credits XXI
Prefaces 1

Rethinking Security in the New Century -
Return to the Grotean Pattern 3
Jonathan Dean

Peace, Development, Ecology and Security
IPRA 40 Years alter Groningen 7
Ursula Oswald Spring

Globalization from Below: Ecofeminist Alternatives to Corporate Globalization 15
Vandana Shiva

Towards a Human Security Perspective for the Mediterranean 21
Narcis Serra

Partl Introduction: Theoretical Contexts for Security Reconceptualizations

since 1990 25
1 Introduction: Globalization and Environmental Challenges:
Reconceptualizing Security in the 21st Century 27

Hans Guinter Brauch

2 Security as Attributes of Social Systems 45
Czeslaw Mesjasz

Partll  The Conceptual Quartet: Security, Peace, Development and

Environment and its Dyadic Linkages 63
3 Conceptual Quartet: Security and its Linkages with Peace, Development,
and Environment 65

Hans Glnter Brauch



Xn

Part Il

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Peace and Security: Two Evolving Concepts and Their Changing
Relationship 99
Ole Waever

Peace and Environment: Towards a Sustainable Peace as Seen
From the South 13
Ursula Oswald Spring

Underdevelopment and Human Insecurity: Overcoming Systemic,
Natural, and Policy Risk 127
Indra de Soysa

Emergent Sustainability: The Concept of Sustainable Development in
a Complex World 141
Casey Brown

Development and Security: Genealogy and Typology of an Evolving

International Policy Area 151
Peter Uvin

Security and Environment Linkages Revisited 165
Simon Dalby

Philosophical, Ethical and Religious Contexts for Conceptualizations
of Security 173

Oriental, European, and Indigenous Thinking on Peace in
Latin America 175
Ursula Oswald Spring

Security in Hinduism and Buddhism 195
Michael von Briick

Security in Chinese, Korean, and Japanese Philosophy and Ethics 203
Kurt W. Radtke

Security in Confucian Thought: Case of Korea 221
Fun-Jeung Lee

Security in Japanese History, Philosophy and Ethics: Impact on
Contemporary Security Policy 235
Mitsuo and Tamayo Okamoto

Thinking on Security in Hinduism: Contemporary Political Philosophy and
Ethics in India 243
Naresh Dadhich

Human Security in Jewish Philosophy and Ethics 253
Robert Eisen

From Homer to Hobbes and Beyond - Aspects of ‘Security’
in the European Tradition 263
J. Frederik M. Arends

Security Conceptualization in Arab Philosophy and Ethics and
Muslim Perspectives 279
Hassan Hanafi

Contents



Contents

19

20

21

Part IV
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Security in African Philosophy and Historical Ideas
Jacob Emmanuel Mabe

Security in Latin American Philosophy, Ethics, and History of Ideas
Georgina Sanchez

The Brazilian View on the Conceptualization of Security: Philosophical,
Ethical and Cultural Contexts and lIssues
Domicio Proenca Junior; Eugenio Diniz

Spatial Context and Referents of Security Concepts

Securitization of Space and Referent Objects
Hans Giinter Brauch

Structural Setting for Global Environmental Politics in a Hierarchic
International System: A Geopolitical View
Vitho Harle and Sami Moisio

Global Environmental Change and Human Security
Jon Barnett, Richard A. Matthew and Karen O’Brien

Globalization and Security: The US ‘Imperial Presidency’:
Global Impacts in Irag and Mexico
John Saxe-Fernandez

Globalization from Below: Social Movements and Altermundism -
Reconceptualizing Security from a Latin American Perspective
Ursula Oswald Spring

Security Regionalism in Theory and Practice
Bjorn Hettne

Identity-based Security Threats in a Globalized World:
Focus on Islam
Mustafa Aydin and Sinem Acikmese

Security and Sovereignty
Bharat Karnad

Subordinate, Subsumed and Subversive: Sub-national Actors as
Referents of Security
Varun Sahni

Non-state Based Terrorism and Security
Gunhild Hoogensen

Agents of Insecurity in the Andes: Transregional Crime and
Strategic Relations
Arlene B. Tickner and Ann C. Mason

Re-conceptualizing Security Research with Individual Level Data
Jacek Kugler

Xl

289

299

311

321

323

345

355

363

379

403

413

421

431

439

449

457



Xiv

PartV
34

35

36

37

38

Part VI
39

40
41
42
43
44

45

Part Vil

46

47

48

49

50

Reconceptualization of Security in Scientific Disciplines since 1990

Quest for International Security: Benefits of Justice versus the
Trappings of Paranoia
Jean-Marc Coicaud

Security in International Law Since 1990
Michael Bothe

Human Security from the Standpoint of an Economist
S. Mansoob Murshed

The Concept of Security in international Relations
John Baylis

Security in Peace Research and Security Studies
Ulrich Albrecht and Hans Giinter Brauch

Reconceptualizing Dimensions of Security (Debates since 1990)

Security: The State {of) Being Free From Danger?
Laura Shepherd and Jutta Weldes

From a Security towards a Survival Dilemma
Hans Glinter Brauch

The Changing Agenda of Military Security
Barry Buzan

Political Security, an Uncertain Concept with Expanding Concerns
Thomaz Guedes da Costa

Economic Security
Czeslaw Mesjasz

The Changing Agenda of Societal Security
Ole Weever

Environmental Security Deconstructed
Jaap H. de Wilde

Institutional Security Concepts Revisited for the 21% Century

Human Security and the UN Security Council
Jiirgen Dedring

Evolution of the United Nations Security Concept: Role of the
High-Level Panel on Threats, Challenges, and Change
Sebastian von Finsiedel, Heiko Nitzschke and Tarun Chhabra

Security, Development and UN Coordination
Ole Jacob Sending

Reconceptualization of Security in the CSCE and OSCE
Monika Wohlfeld

The Comprehensive Security Concept of the Furopean Union
Rolando Mosca Moschini

465

467

475

487

495

503

527
529

537

553

561

569

581

595

603
605

621

637

643

651

Contents



Contents

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

Part VIII
59

60

61
62
63

64

65

66

Reconceptualization of External Security in the European Union
since 1990
Stefan Hintermeier

Democracy and European Justice and Home Affairs Policies from the
Cold War to September 11
Andreas Maurer and Roderick Parkes

From a European Security Community to a Secure European Community

Tracing the New Security Identity of the EU
Magnus Ekengren

EU Policy Coherence on Security and Development
A New Agenda for Research and Policy-making
Louka T. Katseli

From Obsession to Oblivion: Reconceptualization of Security in
NATO since 1990
Pal Dunay

NATO’s Role in the Mediterranean and Broader Middle East Region
Alberto Bin

German Action Plan: Civilian Crisis Prevention, Conflict Resolution and
Peace Consolidation - A Reconceptualization of Security
Ortwin Hennig and Reinhold Elges

Interfaces between Development and Security: Converging the Role of
Development Policy and Security Policy?
Stephan Klingebiel and Katja Roehder

Reconceptualizing Regional Security for the 21° Century

European Security in the 21st Century: An Institutional Perspective
Sven Biscop

Regionalization of Great Power Security - Near Abroad,
Broader Middle East, and European Neighbourhood
Mustafa Aydin and Neslihan Kaptanoglu

A Regional Security Perspective From and For the Arab World
Béchir Chourou

ECOWAS and Regional Security Challenges
U. Joy Ogwu

A Regional Security Perspective from and for the Horn of Africa
Martin R. Rupiya and Alfred G. Nhema

Regional Security in Southern Africa Development Community:
Perspectives on Security Challenges
Naison Ngoma and Len Le Roux

The Security Problematique in South Asia:
Alternative Conceptualizations
Navnita Chadha Behera

Security Debates in East Asia since the End of the Cold War
Eun-Jeung Lee

XV

659

677

695

705

713

725

733

743

753

755

763

775

791

801

81

819

829



Xvil

67

68

69

70

Part IX
71

72

73

74

Part X
75

China and the New International Security Agenda
Alan Hunter and Liu Cheng

Security in the New Millennium: A Debate in the South Pacific on
Peace and Security: Alternative Formulations in the Post Cold War Era

Kevin P. Clements and Wendy L. Foley

Security on the American Continent:
Challenges, Perceptions, and Concepts
Francisco Rojas Aravena

Towards an Ethical Framework for Security
P. H. Liotta and James F. Miskel

Reconceptualizing Security and Alternative Security Futures

Prediction in Security Theory and Policy
Czeslaw Mesjasz

Climate Change and Security in the 21st Century
Heinz-Dieter jopp and Roland Kaestner

Global Security: Learning from Possible Futures
Heikki Patomaki

Role of Prediction in Sustainable Development and
Disaster Management
G.A. McBean

Summary and Conclusions

Reconceptualizing Security in the 21st Century: Conclusions for

Research and Policy-making
Ursula Oswald Spring and Hans Glinter Brauch

Abbreviations

Bibliography

Biographies of Contributors

Index

839

855

867

879

887
889

901

915

929

939

941

955

963

1087

1115

Contents



