## **Contents**

Forewor	rd	
	Stavros Dimas, Commissioner for the Environment, European Union	V
	Hans van Ginkel, Former Rector, United Nations University and United Nations Under-Secretary-General	VI
	Klaus Töpfer, Former Under-Secretary General of the United Nations and Executive-Director, United Nations Environment Programme (1997 - 2006)	VII
Dedicat	ions	VIII
Acknow	ledgements	ΧVII
Permiss	ions and Credits	XXI
Prefaces	S	1
	ing Security in the New Century – to the Grotean Pattern Jonathan Dean	3
	Development, Ecology and Security O Years alter Groningen Úrsula Oswald Spring	7
Globaliz	zation from Below: Ecofeminist Alternatives to Corporate Globalization  Vandana Shiva	15
Towards	s a Human Security Perspective for the Mediterranean Narcís Serra	21
Part I	Introduction: Theoretical Contexts for Security Reconceptualizations since 1990	25
1	Introduction: Globalization and Environmental Challenges: Reconceptualizing Security in the 21st Century Hans Günter Brauch	27
2	Security as Attributes of Social Systems Czesław Mesjasz	45
Part II	The Conceptual Quartet: Security, Peace, Development and Environment and its Dyadic Linkages	63
3	Conceptual Quartet: Security and its Linkages with Peace, Development, and Environment	65

Hans Günter Brauch

4	Relationship  Ole Wæver	99
5	Peace and Environment: Towards a Sustainable Peace as Seen From the South Úrsula Oswald Spring	113
6	Underdevelopment and Human Insecurity: Overcoming Systemic, Natural, and Policy Risk <i>Indra de Soysa</i>	127
7	Emergent Sustainability: The Concept of Sustainable Development in a Complex World  Casey Brown	141
8	Development and Security: Genealogy and Typology of an Evolving International Policy Area Peter Uvin	151
9	Security and Environment Linkages Revisited Simon Dalby	165
Part III	Philosophical, Ethical and Religious Contexts for Conceptualizations of Security	173
10	Oriental, European, and Indigenous Thinking on Peace in Latin America <i>Úrsula Oswald Spring</i>	175
11	Security in Hinduism and Buddhism Michael von Brück	195
12	Security in Chinese, Korean, and Japanese Philosophy and Ethics <i>Kurt W. Radtke</i>	203
13	Security in Confucian Thought: Case of Korea  Eun-Jeung Lee	221
14	Security in Japanese History, Philosophy and Ethics: Impact on Contemporary Security Policy Mitsuo and Tamayo Okamoto	235
15	Thinking on Security in Hinduism: Contemporary Political Philosophy and Ethics in India  Naresh Dadhich	243
16	Human Security in Jewish Philosophy and Ethics Robert Eisen	253
17	From Homer to Hobbes and Beyond - Aspects of 'Security' in the European Tradition  J. Frederik M. Arends	263
18	Security Conceptualization in Arab Philosophy and Ethics and Muslim Perspectives Hassan Hanafi	279

19	Security in African Philosophy and Historical Ideas  Jacob Emmanuel Mabe	289
20	Security in Latin American Philosophy, Ethics, and History of Ideas Georgina Sánchez	299
21	The Brazilian View on the Conceptualization of Security: Philosophical, Ethical and Cultural Contexts and Issues Domício Proença Júnior; Eugenio Diniz	311
Part IV	Spatial Context and Referents of Security Concepts	321
22	Securitization of Space and Referent Objects  Hans Günter Brauch	323
23	Structural Setting for Global Environmental Politics in a Hierarchic International System: A Geopolitical View Vilho Harle and Sami Moisio	345
24	Global Environmental Change and Human Security  Jon Barnett, Richard A. Matthew and Karen O'Brien	355
25	Globalization and Security: The US 'Imperial Presidency': Global Impacts in Iraq and Mexico John Saxe-Fernández	363
26	Globalization from Below: Social Movements and Altermundism - Reconceptualizing Security from a Latin American Perspective Úrsula Oswald Spring	379
27	Security Regionalism in Theory and Practice Björn Hettne	403
28	Identity-based Security Threats in a Globalized World: Focus on Islam Mustafa Aydin and Sinem Acikmese	413
29	Security and Sovereignty Bharat Karnad	421
30	Subordinate, Subsumed and Subversive: Sub-national Actors as Referents of Security Varun Sahni	431
31	Non-state Based Terrorism and Security Gunhild Hoogensen	439
32	Agents of Insecurity in the Andes: Transregional Crime and Strategic Relations  Arlene B. Tickner and Ann C. Mason	449
33	Re-conceptualizing Security Research with Individual Level Data Jacek Kugler	457

Part V	Reconceptualization of Security in Scientific Disciplines since 1990	465
34	Quest for International Security: Benefits of Justice versus the Trappings of Paranoia  Jean-Marc Coicaud	467
35	Security in International Law Since 1990 Michael Bothe	475
36	Human Security from the Standpoint of an Economist S. Mansoob Murshed	487
37	The Concept of Security in International Relations  John Baylis	495
38	Security in Peace Research and Security Studies  Ulrich Albrecht and Hans Günter Brauch	503
Part VI	Reconceptualizing Dimensions of Security (Debates since 1990)	527
39	Security: The State (of) Being Free From Danger?  Laura Shepherd and Jutta Weldes	529
40	From a Security towards a Survival Dilemma Hans Günter Brauch	537
41	The Changing Agenda of Military Security  Barry Buzan	553
42	Political Security, an Uncertain Concept with Expanding Concerns Thomaz Guedes da Costa	561
43	Economic Security Czeslaw Mesjasz	569
44	The Changing Agenda of Societal Security Ole Wæver	581
45	Environmental Security Deconstructed  Jaap H. de Wilde	595
Part VII	Institutional Security Concepts Revisited for the 21st Century	603
46	Human Security and the UN Security Council Jürgen Dedring	605
47	Evolution of the United Nations Security Concept: Role of the High-Level Panel on Threats, Challenges, and Change Sebastian von Einsiedel, Heiko Nitzschke and Tarun Chhabra	621
48	Security, Development and UN Coordination Ole Jacob Sending	637
49	Reconceptualization of Security in the CSCE and OSCE Monika Wohlfeld	643
50	The Comprehensive Security Concept of the European Union Rolando Mosca Moschini	651

51	Reconceptualization of External Security in the European Union since 1990 Stefan Hintermeier	659
52	Democracy and European Justice and Home Affairs Policies from the Cold War to September 11 Andreas Maurer and Roderick Parkes	677
53	From a European Security Community to a Secure European Community Tracing the New Security Identity of the EU Magnus Ekengren	695
54	EU Policy Coherence on Security and Development A New Agenda for Research and Policy-making Louka T. Katseli	705
55	From Obsession to Oblivion: Reconceptualization of Security in NATO since 1990 <i>Pál Dunay</i>	713
56	NATO's Role in the Mediterranean and Broader Middle East Region Alberto Bin	725
57	German Action Plan: Civilian Crisis Prevention, Conflict Resolution and Peace Consolidation - A Reconceptualization of Security Ortwin Hennig and Reinhold Elges	733
58	Interfaces between Development and Security: Converging the Role of Development Policy and Security Policy?  Stephan Klingebiel and Katja Roehder	743
Part VIII	Reconceptualizing Regional Security for the 21st Century	753
59	European Security in the 21st Century: An Institutional Perspective Sven Biscop	755
60	Regionalization of Great Power Security - Near Abroad, Broader Middle East, and European Neighbourhood Mustafa Aydın and Neslihan Kaptanoğlu	763
61	A Regional Security Perspective From and For the Arab World <i>Béchir Chourou</i>	775
62	ECOWAS and Regional Security Challenges U. Joy Ogwu	791
63	A Dogional Consulty Dagonaptics from and fauth a Harm of Africa	801
	A Regional Security Perspective from and for the Horn of Africa Martin R. Rupiya and Alfred G. Nhema	
64		811
<ul><li>64</li><li>65</li></ul>	Martin R. Rupiya and Alfred G. Nhema  Regional Security in Southern Africa Development Community: Perspectives on Security Challenges	811 819

67	China and the New International Security Agenda  Alan Hunter and Liu Cheng	839
68	Security in the New Millennium: A Debate in the South Pacific on Peace and Security: Alternative Formulations in the Post Cold War Era Kevin P. Clements and Wendy L. Foley	855
69	Security on the American Continent: Challenges, Perceptions, and Concepts Francisco Rojas Aravena	867
70	Towards an Ethical Framework for Security P. H. Liotta and James F. Miskel	879
Part IX	Reconceptualizing Security and Alternative Security Futures	887
71	Prediction in Security Theory and Policy Czesław Mesjasz	889
72	Climate Change and Security in the 21st Century Heinz-Dieter Jopp and Roland Kaestner	901
73	Global Security: Learning from Possible Futures Heikki Patomäki	915
74	Role of Prediction in Sustainable Development and Disaster Management G.A. McBean	929
Part X	Summary and Conclusions	939
<b>75</b>	Reconceptualizing Security in the 21st Century: Conclusions for Research and Policy-making Úrsula Oswald Spring and Hans Günter Brauch	941
Abbrevi	ations	955
Bibliography		963
Biograp	hies of Contributors	1087
Index		1115